
Page 1 of 2 S.N.Bose National Centre for Basic Sciences 

S.N.Bose National Centre for Basic Sciences 
Block-JD, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700098 

                                                    
      Web Site Publication 
 
01/NIT/SNB/Campus Road/Phase-II/12-13                                     Dated: 17/05/2012                                                         

 
Sealed tenders on item rate basis are invited by the Registrar on behalf of SNBNCBS in 

two bids i.e. Cover-I (Technical Bid), Cover-II (Price Bid) from reputed, resourceful and 

bonafide contractors for the work “Repairing existing Campus Road and construction 

of WBM road i/c premix carpet surfacing, manholes, gully pits and providing and 

laying of NP-2 pipes for drainage and their connections etc. complete at SNBNCBS, 

Salt Lake, Kolkata-98 (Phase-II)”. 

 
1. The Bidder/firms should have at least 5 (five) years experience, having successfully 
completed works of similar nature, having registered with CPWD/BSNL/ 
PWD/PSU/MES/Railways and value of work, as indicated below, during last 3 (three) 
years ending last day of month previous to the one for which applications are invited. 
 

(A) 3 (three) similar completed work costing not less than Rs. 5,31,000/-each 
           or 

(B) 2 (two) similar completed work costing not less than Rs. 7,96,200/- lakh each 
or 

(C) 1 (one) similar completed work costing not less than Rs. 10,62,000/-lakh each 
 
2. Average annual turnover during last 3 (three) years ending 31.03.11 should be not less 
than Rs.10 (ten) lakh. 
 
3. Intending bidder should possess (proofs to be submitted)  
 
     (a) Income Tax Pan No. 
    (b)  Trade License Certificate 
           (c)  Solvency certificate to be taken from Nationalized Bank after the date of     
  Tender Notification not less than Rs. 8 (eight) lakh 
 (d) Certificate relating to empanelment/registration with CPWD/ BSNL/ 
PWD/PSU/MES/Railways. 
 
4. Following particulars are to be submitted along with their applications. 
 
 (a)  Name of the Organization 
 (b)  Complete Communication Address 
 (c)  Year of Establishment 
 (d)  Status of the Organization (Company/Firm/Agency/Proprietary) 
 (e) Detailed description and value of the work done during the last 3 years  

with copy of work order including schedule of quantities of items & their  
completion certificate from not below the rank of Executive Engineer (or 
equivalent rank) 

 (f)  Name & address with contact no. of the persons who will be in a 
                position to certify about the quality as well as performance of  
                organization. 

 

 
5.     Tender will have to be submitted in two parts, Cover –I (Technical Bid) & 

Cover – II (Price Bid) separately sealed and superscribed with the name of 



Page 2 of 2 S.N.Bose National Centre for Basic Sciences 

work. These two covers will be inserted into a big cover and to be sealed 

superscribing the name of work and shall be addressed at the following 

address: To The Registrar, S.N.Bose National Centre for Basic Sciences, 

Block-JD, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700098. 

6.   Cover-I : shall contain all documentary proofs as stated above from Sl. No. 1 

to 4 and the Earnest Money Rs. 26,540.00 to be made as crossed Demand 

Draft from any nationalized bank to be drawn in favour of “Satyendra Nath 

Bose National Centre for Basic Sciences, payable at Kolkata”. 

Cover -II: It shall contain the offered price with the tender documents duly 

filled in properly both in figure and in words and to be summed up at the end 

total amount. No other conditions to be stipulated other than unconditional 

general rebate which shall be accepted. 

 
7.  Cover-I will be opened on 11.06.2012 at 3.30 pm in presence of Tenderers 

who desire to attend. Cover-II of tenders containing the priced tenders will be 

opened on 18.06.2012 at 3.30 p.m. only of qualified bidders from Cover-I who 

will be intimated either on phone or by letter. 

 No queries from any of the bidders will be entertained. 

 
8.  Competent Authority of the Centre is not bound to accept the lowest tender 

and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders received 

without assigning any reason whatsoever. The notifications of award of 

contract will be made in writing to the successful tenderer by the Centre. 

 
      9.      Salient features of the given tender:- 
 
  (a) Estimated cost put to tender           : Rs. 13,27,000.00  
  
 (b) Earnest Money                               :  Rs. 26,540.00 
 
 (c) Last date & time of submission of tender             :  Before 3 PM on 07.06.2012 
 
 (d) Time & date of opening of tender                            : 
   

       (i) Cover-I                                         : 11.06.2012 at 3.30 P.M 
                  (ii) Cover-II                             :  18.06.2012 at 3.30 P.M  
 
 (e)  Time of completion     : Four (04) months. 
 
           
                         

 
Registrar 

 
 

 
 

 


